

# **CPRI-FTTA Assembly**

## **DESCRIPTION**

The CPRI Cable are standard size for Duplex LC Connectors, widely used in FTTA, Base station, and the outdoor waterproof condition. Abalone supplies FTTA(Fiber to the Antenna) DLC (Dual LC Connector) SM GYFJH 2G.657A patch cord for TD-SCDMA,WCDMA,CDMA2000, Wimax, 2G, 3G, 4G and 5G Base Station BBU-RRU outdoor. These products are good for CPRI application.

## **FEATURES**

- The CPRI patch cords are used for outdoor RRU transmitting optical signal and remote fiber feeder etc
- Standard Duplex LC connector, well connected with standard LC adaptor
- Available Single mode and Multimode
- IP67 protection, salt-mist proof, humidity proof, dust proof
- Low insertion/return loss, steady optical transmitting
- Light weight, waterproof, dustproof, moisture proof, Metal hard housing
- 500cycles Mechanical life



#### **APPLICATIONS**

→ FTTA BBU to RRU

#### **SPECIFICATIONS**

Parameter	Valve
Fiber Type	SM or MM
Outdoor Cable	Armored or without armored
Connector End face	PC/UPC/APC
Protected Branch length	Customize

### **ORDERING INFORMATION**

Description	Reference